There is no actual volume, as no research MRI time is 

currently being provided.  For projections, it is estimated that the Proposed MRI 

will be operationally used for fifty (50) weeks per year with two (2) weeks of service 

time.  FY 2015, as a partial period, is expected to have one hundred eighty-two (182) 

hours of use time at seven (7) hours per week for twenty six (26) weeks as the 

UConn MRI Center develops its operations and user base and its internal policies 

and procedures.  For FY 2016, it is expected that usage will ramp up to twelve (12)

[...]

Provide a detailed explanation of all assumptions used in the derivation/ 

calculation of the projected volume by scanner and scan type. 

It is estimated that the Proposed MRI will be operationally used for fifty (50) weeks 

out of the year.  FY 2015, as a partial period, is expected to have one hundred 

eighty-two (182) hours of use time at seven (7) hours per week for twenty-six (26) 

weeks.  For FY 2016, it is expected that usage will increase to twelve (12) hours per 

week given that the UConn MRI Center will be fully operational.  In FY 2017, it is 

expected that there will be twenty (20) hours per week of use time.